

ORDER BELOW EXH.1 IN REG. C. S. NO.351/2015.

1] Perused record. The suit is pending for cross examination of the plaintiff. Learned Advocate for defendant Nos. 3 to 5 has submitted that after framing of issues the defendant Nos. 1 and 2 have filed their written statement. He submitted that however, additional issues have not been framed in respect of the pleading of defendant Nos. 1 and 2.

2] Record shows that after framing of issues Exh. 24 dated 27/09/2016, the written statement of defendant Nos. 1 and 2 has been recorded on date 04/11/2016. Record however shows that issues at Exh. 24 remained as it is and additional issues in respect of the pleading of defendant Nos. 1 and 2 have not been framed. Perusal of written statement of defendant Nos. 1 and 2 shows that three additional issues are required to be framed. At the same time, perusal of written statement of defendant Nos. 3 to 5 one additional issue is required to be framed. Therefore, it is necessary to frame additional issues in respect of respective pleadings of defendants. Hence, I proceed to pass following order.

ORDER

- 1) The necessary additional issues be framed below Exh. 24 in view of the rival pleading of defendant Nos. 1 to 5 and original issues be renumbered accordingly.
(Dictated and pronounced in open Court.)

Shrigonda.
Date : 03/01/2023.

(Girish M. Sadhale)
Civil Judge, Senior Division,
Shrigonda.

